Form PTO-1595 R 0.0 22 20	
Form PTO-1595 R 09 - 22 - 20 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 09 - 22 - 20	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🗢 🔻	
To the Honorable Commission 10254023	35 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kyoichi KAGAWA, Hisako MATSUTAKA,	
Chizuko FUKUHAMA, Hiroaki FUJINO,	Name: Hankyu Kyoei Bussan Co. Ltd.
Masahiro NUMATA, Kazuhisa HONDA, Toyoo NAKAMURA	
·	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1-10, Tenjinbashi 7-chome, Kita-ku
🗋 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Osaka-shi State: Osaka
Other Record to correct wrong U.S. Patent	
No. 6,958,885 on an assignment previously recorded	Zip: 531-0041 Country: Japan
at Reel 013774, Frame 0061.	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes I No
Execution Date: November 10, 1997 (all)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	B. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Morey B. Wildes 	 B. Patent No.(s) bached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	 B. Patent No.(s) bached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Morey B. Wildes 	 B. Patent No.(s) bached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Morey B. Wildes 	 B. Patent No.(s) bached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morey B. Wildes</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVIDSON. DAVIDSON & KAPPEL. LLC</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) bached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Morey B. Wildes 	 B. Patent No.(s) bached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morey B. Wildes</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVIDSON. DAVIDSON & KAPPEL. LLC</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Morey B. Wildes Internal Address: DAVIDSON. DAVIDSON & KAPPEL. LLC Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Poly (1998) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morey B. Wildes</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVIDSON DAVIDSON & KAPPEL. LLC</u> Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue</u> , 14 th Floor City: New York <u>State: NY</u> Zip: 10018 J DEVRNE 00000032 500552 5958885 <u>DO NOT US</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) bached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Morey B. Wildes Internal Address: DAVIDSON. DAVIDSON & KAPPEL. LLC Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Poly (1998) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Aditional numbers att Addit	B. Patent No.(s) bached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name:Morey B_Wildes Internal Address: DAVIDSON. DAVIDSON & KAPPEL. LLC Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue</u> , 14 th Floor City: New York <u>State: NY</u> Zip: 10018 JEYRNE 00000032 500552 5958885 <u>DO NOT USE</u> 1 40.00 DA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,958,885 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Addi	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ① 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE

• -

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0887

NO. 7645 P. 3

Additional Name(s) of Assignees:

Name:	Itoham Foods Inc.
Street Address:	2-1, Bingo-cho 3-chome, Nada-ku
City:	Kobe-shi
State:	Hyogo
Zip:	657
Country:	Japan

SES. 11. 2003 10:13AM DDK	NO. 7645 P. 4
	I WILL I LIC Detent and Tradewood Off
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 102372801$	~ ~ ~
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please Record the altached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-24-03 Kyoichi KAGAWA, Hisako MATSUTAKA,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chizuko FUKUHAMA, Hiroaki FUJINO, Masahiro NUMATA, Kazuhisa HONDA, Toyoo NAKAMURA	Name: Hankyu Kyoei Bussan Co. Ltd.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? TYes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance;	Street Address: 1-10, Tenjinbashi 7-chome, Kita-ku
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Osaka-shi State: Osaka
` <u>.</u> Other	Zip: <u>5</u> 31-0041 Country: Japan
Execution Date: <u>November 10, 1997</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N
6,958,885 WRONG . Additional numbers att	n, the execution date of the application is:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents interved.
Name: Morey B. Wildes	
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC	
Internal Address: <u>DAVIDSON</u> , <u>DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC</u> Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue</u> , 14 th Floor	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue;</u> 14 th Floor City; New York State: NY Zip: 10018	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-0552
Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue</u> ; 14 ^{1h} Floor City; New York State: NY Zip: 10018	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-0552
Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue;</u> 14 th Floor City; New York State: NY Zip: 10018	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue</u> ; 14 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018 2003 LINUELLER 00000029 500552 6958885 DO NOT US 8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 5D-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
Street Address: <u>485 Seventh Avenue</u> ; 14 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018 2003 LMUELLER 00000029 500552 6958885 DO NOT US 8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 5D-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018 2003 LMUELLER 00000029 500552 6958885 DO NOT US 8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. Yo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Morey B. Wildes Morey B. Wildes Mome of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0552 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE mation is True and porrect and any attached copy February 18, 2003.

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0889 :: 12**20**0

NO. 7645 P.

Attorney's Docket No.: 382.1014 Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) <u>Kyoichi KAGAWA. Hisako MATSUTAKA. Chizuko</u> <u>FUKUHAMA and Hiroaki FUJINO of c/o Hankyu Kyoei Bussan Co.. Ltd..</u> <u>Pharmacological Laboratory. 180. Furuecho. Ikeda-shi. Osaka 563 Japan.</u> <u>Masahiro NUMATA. Kazuhisa HONDA and Toyoo NAKAMURA of c/o Itoham</u> <u>Foods Inc. Central Research Institute. 1-2. Kubogaoka. Moriya-machi. Kitasoma-</u> <u>gun. Ibaraki 302-01 Japan</u>

UUK

,respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: A PEPTIDE INHIBITING ELEVATIONS OF TRIGLYCERIDE LEVELS IN BLOOD AND AN AGENT FOR INHIBITING ELEVATIONS OF TRIGLYCERIDE LEVELS IN BLOOD COMPRISING THE PEPTIDE AS AN ACTIVE COMPONENT

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on <u>November 10</u>, 1997 (Application No______,filed_____),and

WHEREAS, <u>HANKYU KYOEI BUSSAN CO., LTD. and ITOHAM FOODS</u> INC.

(hereinafter referred to as"ASSIGNEE")having a place of business at: <u>1-10</u>. <u>Tenjinbashi 7-chome. Kita-ku. Osaka-shi. Osaka 531 Japan and 2-1. Bingo-cho 3-</u> <u>chome. Nada-ku. Kobe-shi. Hyogo 657 Japan</u>

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. DDK

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEINBERG, RASKIN & DAVIDSON, P.C. of 1140 Avenue of the Americas, New York, N.Y. 10036 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: November 10, 1997

(Signature of inventor) Kyoichi KAGAWA

Date: November 10, 1997

Hisako Matsutaka

(Signature of inventor) Hisako MATSUTAKA

> PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0891

SEF. 11. 2003 10:14AM

X H.

Date: November 10, 1997

та

(Signature of inventor) Chizuko FUKUHAMA

Date: November 10, 1997

(Signature of inventor) Hiroaki FUJINO

Date: November 10, 1997

hall

(Signature of inventor) Masahiro NUMATA Kaynhim, Hongla

Date: November 10, 1997

Date: November 10, 1997

(Signature of inventor) Kazuhisa HONDA

(pe

(Signature of inventor) Toyoo NAKAMURA

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 08/04/2003